AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO THE COMMITTEE PRINT

OFFERED BY MR. GRAVES OF LOUISIANA

Page 2, line 5, strike "\$9,900,000,000" and insert "\$9,400,000,000".

Page 42, line 24, strike "1,000,000,000" and insert "1,500,000,000".

Page 43, line 7, strike "and" at the end.

Page 43, line 23, strike the period at the end and insert "; and".

Page 43, after line 23, insert the following:

1 (3) \$500,000,000 shall be to provide assistance 2 to communities impacted by disasters to improve the 3 resilience of critical facilities, including hospitals, 4 medical special needs facilities, and energy infra-5 structure in such communities.

